SCIT	Y OF OCKTON
Project Name	

## **BID COMPARISON SHEET**

Citywide Sidewalk Repair WD22053B

Project No.	WD22053B														
	BIDDING SCHEDULE		Engineer's Estimate		United Pavement Maintenance, Inc.		R Sutton Ent	erprises LLC	FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc.		Tom Mayo Construction, Inc.		B&M Builders, Inc.		
ITEM DESCRIPTION			UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$144,845.00	\$144,845.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
4	Survey Monument Restoration	20	EA	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,252.00	\$45,040.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00
5	Concrete Sidewalk Removal & Replacement (All Work Complete In- Place)	66,990	SF	\$33.00	\$2,210,670.00	\$29.00	\$1,942,710.00	\$25.00	\$1,674,750.00	\$31.00	\$2,076,690.00	\$27.00	\$1,808,730.00	\$26.00	\$1,741,740.00
6	Vertical Curb and Gutter Removal & Replacement (All Work Complete In- Place)	4,000	LF	\$55.00	\$220,000.00	\$58.00	\$232,000.00	\$20.00	\$80,000.00	\$61.00	\$244,000.00	\$65.00	\$260,000.00	\$85.00	\$340,000.00
7	Rolled Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement (All Work Complete In- Place)	5,080	LF	\$55.00	\$279,400.00	\$57.00	\$289,560.00	\$35.00	\$177,800.00	\$60.00	\$304,800.00	\$65.00	\$330,200.00	\$85.00	\$431,800.00
8	Concrete Driveway Apron Removal and Replacement up to 8" depth (All Work Complete In-Place)	5,580	SF	\$35.00	\$195,300.00	\$31.00	\$172,980.00	\$35.00	\$195,300.00	\$31.00	\$172,980.00	\$28.00	\$156,240.00	\$28.00	\$156,240.00
9	Remove and replace Additional AC pavement (up to 8" thick) (All Work Complete In-Place)	300	SF	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$24.00	\$7,200.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
10	Concrete Sidewalk Removal & Replacement with 9" Vertical Retaining Curb (All Work Complete In-Place)	230	SF	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$48.00	\$11,040.00	\$42.00	\$9,660.00	\$39.00	\$8,970.00	\$66.00	\$15,180.00	\$38.00	\$8,740.00
	TOTAL BID			\$3,213,370.00		\$2,815,330.00		\$2,848,310.00		\$3,046,285.00		\$3,055,550.00		\$3,061,020.00	

LIST OF SUB CONTRACTORS												
Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount			
Tully Consulting Group (SWPPP)	\$26,890.00	N/A	N/A	Northstar Engineering (Survey)	\$26,100.00	Beeline Concrete Cutting, Inc. (Concrete Cutting)	\$95,000.00	Tully Consulting Group (Water Pollution Control)	\$26,890.00			
Northstar Engineering Group, Inc. (Monument Preservation)	\$42,900.00							Northstar Engineering (Survey Monument Restoration)	\$26,100.00			
Total Amount	\$69,790.00	Total Amount	\$0.00		\$26,100.00		\$95,000.00		\$52,990.00			

SCIT	Y OF OCKTON
Project Name	

BID COMPARISON SHEET

Citywide Sidewalk Repair

Project Name Project No. WD22053B

BIDDING SCHEDULE				Engineer's Estimate		JBP Designs		Kerex Engineering, Inc.		JJR Construction, Inc.		George Reed, Inc		Knife River Construction		Dirt Dynasty, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$27,586.50	\$27,586.50	\$264,900.00	\$264,900.00	\$545,000.00	\$545,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$139,500.00	\$139,500.00	\$161,500.00	\$161,500.00	\$449,500.00	\$449,500.00
3	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50,500.00	\$50,500.00	\$221,200.00	\$221,200.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4	Survey Monument Restoration	20	EA	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,595.00	\$31,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$3,465.00	\$69,300.00	\$1,305.00	\$26,100.00
5	Concrete Sidewalk Removal & Replacement (All Work Complete In- Place)	66,990	SF	\$33.00	\$2,210,670.00	\$30.00	\$2,009,700.00	\$25.00	\$1,674,750.00	\$26.42	\$1,769,875.80	\$35.75	\$2,394,892.50	\$29.70	\$1,989,603.00	\$29.00	\$1,942,710.00
6	Vertical Curb and Gutter Removal & Replacement (All Work Complete In- Place)	4,000	LF	\$55.00	\$220,000.00	\$50.00	\$200,000.00	\$110.00	\$440,000.00	\$145.00	\$580,000.00	\$135.00	\$540,000.00	\$137.50	\$550,000.00	\$120.00	\$480,000.00
7	Rolled Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement (All Work Complete In- Place)	5,080	LF	\$55.00	\$279,400.00	\$50.00	\$254,000.00	\$105.00	\$533,400.00	\$148.80	\$755,904.00	\$126.00	\$640,080.00	\$137.00	\$695,960.00	\$120.00	\$609,600.00
8	Concrete Driveway Apron Removal and Replacement up to 8" depth (All Work Complete In-Place)	5,580	SF	\$35.00	\$195,300.00	\$30.00	\$167,400.00	\$35.00	\$195,300.00	\$35.27	\$196,806.60	\$50.00	\$279,000.00	\$40.00	\$223,200.00	\$35.00	\$195,300.00
9	Remove and replace Additional AC pavement (up to 8" thick) (All Work Complete In-Place)	300	SF	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$78.00	\$23,400.00	\$43.00	\$12,900.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
10	Concrete Sidewalk Removal & Replacement with 9" Vertical Retaining Curb (All Work Complete In-Place)	230	SF	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$75.00	\$17,250.00	\$37.20	\$8,556.00	\$48.00	\$11,040.00	\$77.00	\$17,710.00	\$45.00	\$10,350.00
	TOTAL BII	D			\$3,213,370.00		\$3,143,100.00		\$3,150,200.00		\$3,384,542.40		\$4,149,999.00		\$4,206,273.00		\$4,313,560.00

	LIST OF SUB CONTRACTORS												
Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount		
N/A	N/A	N/A		USA Trucking (All Trucking Off Haul)	\$185,000.00	N/A		Tully Consulting Group (SWPPP)	\$26,890.00	Northstar Engineering (Survey)	\$26,100.00		
				Del Sacco Diamond Core & Saw, Inc. (All Sawcutting)	\$100,000.00			Accurate Sawcutting (Sawcutting)	\$88,000.00	Cole Concrete Sawing (Sawcutting)	\$206,800.00		
				Benchmark Engineering (Survey)	\$54,000.00			Northstar Engineering (Survey Monument Preservation)	\$42,900.00	Tully Consulting Group	\$26,890.00		
	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$339,000.00		\$0.00		\$157,790.00		\$259,790.00		